LEGACY SERIES 16 UNIVERSAL
TEMPERATURE / PROCESS CONTROLLER
The Athena Legacy 16 is a 1/16 DIN panel mounted,
auto-tuning controller that can be used for precise control of
a single loop with two independent outputs. The controller
accepts thermocouple, RTD, voltage, or current input. RS-232
or RS-485 communications are available, and two digital
LED displays provide visual indication of various controller

  Adjustable Hysteresis and Heat/Cool SpreadDeadband
  Remote Setpoint Selection Options
OrDering Information
Input Range  Code
“E” TC 0 to 1292° F  EF
“E” TC -18 to 700° C EC
“J” TC 0 to 1400° F  JF
“J” TC 0 to 750° C JC
“K” TC 0 to 2460° F  KF
“K” TC 0 to 1349° C KC
“N” TC 0 to 2370° F NF
“N” TC 0 to 1300° C NC
“R” TC 0 to 3200° F RF
“R” TC 0 to 1750° C RC
“S” TC 0 to 3200° F SF
“S” TC 0 to 1750° C SC
“T” TC -200 to 600° F TF
“T” TC -100 to 300° C TC
100 ohm RTD  -328 to 1562° F PF
100 ohm RTD  -200 to 850° C PC
100 ohm RTD  -199.0 to 450.0° F DF
100 ohm RTD -100.0 to 225.0° C DC
1000 ohm RTD  -328 to 1562° F XF
1000 ohm RTD  -200 to 850° C XC
1000 ohm RTD  -199.0 to 450.0° F ZF
1000 ohm RTD -100.0 to 225.0° C ZC
1 to 5 V  Scaleable L1
0 to 5 V Scaleable L4
10 to 50 mV Scaleable L2
0 to 50 mV Scaleable L5
4 to 20 mA* Scaleable L3
0 to 20 mA* Scaleable L6
0 to 10 Vdc Scaleable L7
2 to 10 Vdc Scaleable L8
0 to 1 Vdc Scaleable L9
Output 2 Code
0 = None
B = Relay, N.O.
E = 0 to 20 mA
F = 4 to 20 mA
   (500 ohm max)
G =  4 to 20 mA
(800 ohm max)
P = Pulsed 20 Vdc or
  35 mA
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc or
  17 mA
T =  Solid-State Relay
V = 0 to 5 Vdc
X = 0 to 10 Vdc
Y = Relay, N.C.
 Special Options
 00 = None
  Consult factory for
available special options
you may need for your
application.
 Standard Options
 Code Options
 00 = None
 Alarms
 10 = Dual SSR, N.O.
 20 =  Dual Open Collector
 21 = Dual 24 Vdc
 22 = Dual SSR, N.C.
 23  = Relay, N.O.
 Communications
 30 = RS-232
  (Athena+ Protocol)
 Communication, RS-485 Athena+
 Protocol w/Contact/Digital Input
 31 = RS-485, No Switch
 36 = Switch Closed